Oof\oNG ribuneg  10114(43




Patricla Murphy
Associate Port
Environmental Scientist
(510) 272-1373

FAX (51D) 465-3755

530 Water Strest
Oakiland, California
24807
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May 6, 1993

Mr. Ronald J. Owcarz

Hazardous Materials Specialist

ALameda County Department of Environmental Health
Hazardous Materials Division

80 Swan Way, Rm. 200

Dakland, CA 94621

Dear Mr. Owcarsz:

I received your May 5, 1993 letter requesting that a deposit/refund
account be established for review of the Preliminary Groundwater
Quality Investigation Report of the Galbraith Golf Course. The
attached transmittal letter shows that the Port submitted this
report to your Department October 9, 1991. Until your May 5, 1993
letter, we did not receive any indication from your Department that
a formal review of the report was necessary. Is it appropriate
under your new regulatory oversight fees program to charge the Port
for a report that was previously submitted to your Department?
Please notify me in writing of the regulatory basis for this
oversight fee for a report submitted in 1991.

Sincerely,
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Patricia Murphy
Environmental Department

Attachment 'i-

cc: Ed Howell, Alameda County Hazardous Materials Division
Neil Werner

530 Water Street m  Jack London's Waterfront = P.O.Box 2064 m Oakland, California 94604-2064
Telephone (510) 272-1100 m Fax {510)272-1172 = Cable address, PORTOFOAK, Oakland
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May 5, 1993 (510) 271-4320

Ms. Patricia Murphy

Associate Port Environmental Scientist
Port of Oakland

B30 Water Street

Oakland, CA 94607

Re: Preliminary Groundwater Quality Investigation Report
Galbraith Golf Course, 10505 Doolittle Drive, Oakland

Dear Ms. Murphy:

I am in receipt of the Preliminary Groundwater Quality
Investigation Report of the Galbraith Golf Course prepared by
Baseline Environmental Consulting dated June 1991 that you
submitted on April 21, 1993. For this department to review this
case, you will need to have a deposit/refund account established.
The deposit/refund mechanism is authorized by the Alameda County
ordinance Code 3-141.6 which allows fees to be levied for the
regulatory oversight of site mitigation projects. You are
requested to submit a check for $750.00 made payable to the
County of Alameda. This account will be billed at a rate of
$75.00 per hour. Any unused portion of these funds will be
returned to you at the completion of the project. I have
enclosed a refund recipient designation form that will need to be
submitted with the deposit (see both sides of form).

The review of the case will proceed as soon as funds are

received. If you have any questions, please contact me at (510)
271-4320.

Sincerely,

foorall]Ss Chirenrs,

(#Ronald J. Owcarz, REHS —
Hazardous Materials Specialist

Enclosure

cc: Yane Nordhav, Baseline Environmental Consulting
Rich Hiett, RWQCB
Ed Howell - file



October 9, 1991

Mr. Dennis Byrne

Alameda County

Department of Environmental Health
Hazardous Materials Program

80 Swan Way, Rm. 200

Oakland, CA 94621

SUBJECT: PRELIMINARY GROUNDWATER QUALITY INVESTIGATION,
GALBRAITH GOLF COURSE, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA

Dear Mr. Byrne:

Enclosed please find the preliminary report on groundwater
quality at 1395 Middle Harbor Road in Oakland, California.

A copy of the report has also bheen forwarded t¢o the Regional
Water Quality Control Board, San Francisco Bay Region.

If you have any questions or require additional information,
please contact me at 272-1178.

Sincerely,
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Andrew Clark-Clough
Environmental Scientist

ABC/abc

cc: Tom Gandesbery - RWQCB

wp\galcov.ltr

530 Water Street & Jack London's Waterfront m P.O. Box 2064 s Qakland, California 94604-2064
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